

RECEIVED & FILED
MAY 20 2013
SINGER BROOKS, Clerk of the
Superior Court of Mason Co. Wash.

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON IN AND
FOR LEWIS COUNTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff,

vs.

EMILY ROSE WORF,

Defendant.

No.13-1-00180-2

AMENDED INFORMATION

COMES NOW JONATHAN L. MEYER, Prosecuting Attorney of Lewis County, State of Washington, or his deputy, and by this Information accuses the above-named defendant of violating the laws of the State of Washington as follows:

COUNT I - RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY

On or about the 13th day of April, 2013, in the County of Mason, State of Washington, the above-named defendant, with intent to commit a crime against a person or property therein, entered or remained unlawfully in the dwelling of Michael Dorcy; contrary to the Revised Code of Washington 9A.52.025(1).

Special Allegation—Aggravating Circumstance—Position of Trust

AND FURTHERMORE, the defendant used her position of trust, confidence, or fiduciary responsibility to facilitate the commission of the current offense, contrary to RCW 9.94A.535(3)(n).

(MAXIMUM PENALTY—Ten (10) years imprisonment and/or a \$20,000.00 fine pursuant to RCW 9A.52.025(2) and RCW 9A.20.021(1)(b), plus restitution and assessments.)

JIS Code: 9A.52.025 Residential Burglary

AMENDED INFORMATION



ORIGINAL

20

LEWIS COUNTY
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532
360-740-1240 (Voice) 360-740-1497 (Fax)

1 **COUNT II – VUCSA: POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE [VICODIN]**

2
3 On or about the 23rd day of April, 2013, in the County of Mason, State of
4 Washington, the above-named defendant did possess a controlled substance, to-wit:
5 Vicodin; contrary to the Revised Code of Washington 69.50.4013.

6 (MAXIMUM PENALTY—Five (5) years imprisonment and/or a fine of not less than \$1,000 nor more
7 than \$10,000 fine pursuant to RCW 69.50.4013(2) and RCW 69.50.430, plus restitution and
8 assessments.) (If the defendant has a second or subsequent conviction under RCW 69.50.401, .4011,
9 .4012, .4013, .4015, .402, .403, .406, .407, .410, or .415, the minimum fine shall be \$2,000 pursuant to
10 RCW 69.50.430.)

11 JIS Code: 69.50.4013 Cont Subs No Prescription-Felony

12 **COUNT III - RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY**

13
14 On or about or between the 1st day of January, 2013 and the 12th day of April,
15 2013, in the County of Mason, State of Washington, the above-named defendant, with
16 intent to commit a crime against a person or property therein, entered or remained
17 unlawfully in the dwelling of Michael Dorcy; contrary to the Revised Code of Washington
18 9A.52.025(1).

19 ***Special Allegation—Aggravating Circumstance—Position of Trust***

20 AND FURTHERMORE, the defendant used her position of trust, confidence, or
21 fiduciary responsibility to facilitate the commission of the current offense, contrary to
22 RCW 9.94A.535(3)(n).

23 (MAXIMUM PENALTY—Ten (10) years imprisonment and/or a \$20,000.00 fine pursuant to RCW
24 9A.52.025(2) and RCW 9A.20.021(1)(b), plus restitution and assessments.)

25 JIS Code: 9A.52.025 Residential Burglary

26
27 **COUNT IV – VUCSA: POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE [VICODIN]**

28 On or about or between the 1st day of January, 2013 and the 12th day of April,
29 2013, in the County of Mason, State of Washington, the above-named defendant did
30

1 possess a controlled substance, to-wit: Vicodin; contrary to the Revised Code of
2 Washington 69.50.4013.

3 (MAXIMUM PENALTY—Five (5) years imprisonment and/or a fine of not less than \$1,000 nor more
4 than \$10,000 fine pursuant to RCW 69.50.4013(2) and RCW 69.50.430, plus restitution and
5 assessments.) (If the defendant has a second or subsequent conviction under RCW 69.50.401, .4011,
6 .4012, .4013, .4015, .402, .403, .406, .407, .410, or .415, the minimum fine shall be \$2,000 pursuant to
7 RCW 69.50.430.)

8 JIS Code: 69.50.4013 Cont Subs No Prescription-Felony

9
10 DATED: May 14, 2013.

11 JONATHAN L. MEYER
12 Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

13
14 
15 _____
16 JONATHAN L. MEYER, WSBA #28238
17 Prosecuting Attorney

DEFENDANT INFORMATION					
NAME: Emily Rose Worf			DOB: 09/11/1991		
ADDRESS: 829 W Franklin Street					
CITY, STATE, ZIP: Shelton, WA 98584			PHONE #(s):		
FBI #		SID#		LEA# 13-04402	
SEX: F	RACE: W	HGT:	WGT:	EYES:	HAIR: BLN
OTHER IDENTIFYING INFORMATION					